Water Quality

Service


The Department provides potable (drinking) water service to over 27,000 residential and business service connections with a population of over 68,000.

Our 70 square mile service area includes the City of Port Orange, the Town of Ponce Inlet, and portions of Daytona Beach Shores and unincorporated Volusia County.

The Plant


The Garnsey Water Treatment Plant is located on Wellfield Drive off Clyde Morris Boulevard.

The plant is a conventional lime softening facility which processes water supplied by 40 deep water wells and has a current capacity of 15 million gallons per day.

Water Quality Reports


Read the Annual Water Quality Report.